505559551 07/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5606348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEMISCOPE B.V.	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMFORTPAT B.V.
Street Address:	TJALK 17
City:	HUISSEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6852DG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mike.mcgee@hoyngrokh.com

Correspondent Name: MIKE MCGEE

Address Line 1: REMBRANDT TOWER 31ST FLOOR, AMSTELPLEIN 1,

Address Line 2: HOYNG ROKH MONEGIER LLP

Address Line 4: AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1096HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30737.0005.USP0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. OWEN
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Owen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=30737-0005-USP0-Assignment-B#page1.tif source=30737-0005-USP0-Assignment-B#page2.tif

PATENT 505559551 REEL: 049683 FRAME: 0559

<u>Assignment</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Femiscope B.V., Poststraat 8 10, 6135KR Sittard (the "Assignor") hereby sells and assigns to ComfortPat B.V., Tjalk 17, 6852DG Huissen (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world. In the invention known as Vaginal Speculum described and claimed in Application Nos. :

NL2017733 filed 7 November 2016, and PCT/EP2017/078434 filed 7 November 2017,

in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefore, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the applications or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43344, Ramin Amirsehhi Reg. No. 61419 and Philip Tsai, Reg. No. 74,546; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Hoyng Rokh Monegier LLP, and all other practitioners associated with the above law firm so long as they remain with such law firm, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

NL2017733 PCT/EP2017/078434

PATENT

REEL: 049683 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date set forth below.

Femiscope B.V.

Signature:

Printed name: Ronald Andreas Jacobus Kazius

Title:

Managing Director

12-07-7010

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignee on the date set forth below.

ComfortPat B.V.

Signature:

Printed name: Bernhard Wilhelm Geziena Nicolaas Klaassen

Title:

Director

Date:

12-07-2018

~ 2 ~

NL2017733 PCT/EP2017/078434

REEL: 049683 FRAME